10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY
OJEDA)

7 Races

RANDYS SANSO (SANSO
LOFT)

7 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

7 Races

KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL
FAMILY LOFT)

7 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

7 Races

JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)
7 Races

MIKE MALAY (MALAY LOFT)
7 Races

ROBERT FREY (FREY
BROTHERS LOFT)

7 Races

JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)
7 Races

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

7 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

7 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

7 Races

YOHANDER MONTERO
(MONTERO LOFT 2)

7 Races

FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)
7 Races

Average Speed

Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025

YB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N)
November 15th 2025, 5:39 pm

Average Speed: 1505.617 YPM

Total Distance: 1351.776 Miles
Average Speed: 1503.637 YPM

Total Distance: 1360.951 Miles
Average Speed: 1500.512 YPM

Total Distance: 1341.667 Miles
Average Speed: 1498.997 YPM

Total Distance: 1331.406 Miles
Average Speed: 1496.997 YPM

Total Distance: 1352.136 Miles
Average Speed: 1495.806 YPM
Total Distance: 1339.802 Miles
Average Speed: 1492.983 YPM
Total Distance: 1349.435 Miles
Average Speed: 1492.255 YPM

Total Distance: 1341.006 Miles
Average Speed: 1487.728 YPM
Total Distance: 1349.603 Miles
Average Speed: 1487.588 YPM

Total Distance: 1353.177 Miles
Average Speed: 1486.637 YPM

Total Distance: 1339.315 Miles
Average Speed: 1486.114 YPM

Total Distance: 1347.518 Miles
Average Speed: 1484.621 YPM

Total Distance: 1361.880 Miles
Average Speed: 1483.15 YPM
Total Distance: 1350.245 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

26:20:10

26:32:59

26:13:41

26:3:13

26:29:41

26:16:26

26:30:46

26:21:36

26:36:35

26:40:58

26:25:35

26:35:51

26:54:29

26:42:17

12



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

LUKE MALIBORSKI (LUKE
LOFT)

7 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

7 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

7 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

7 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE
LOFT)

7 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
7 Races

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

7 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

7 Races

JOHN MARLES (J &)
MARLES)

7 Races

MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

7 Races

YASSER CASANOVA
(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)
7 Races

IDALBERTO QUINTERO
(QUINTERO LOFT)

7 Races

ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL
LOFT)

7 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

7 Races

DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN
FORSYTH LOFT)

7 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

7 Races

GILBERT DELGADO (DR
LOFT)

7 Races

Average Speed: 1479.897 YPM

Total Distance: 1359.009 Miles
Average Speed: 1479.595 YPM

Total Distance: 1359.515 Miles
Average Speed: 1477.349 YPM

Total Distance: 1345.076 Miles
Average Speed: 1469.33 YPM

Total Distance: 1352.674 Miles
Average Speed: 1468.97 YPM

Total Distance: 1349.833 Miles
Average Speed: 1468.737 YPM
Total Distance: 1339.940 Miles
Average Speed: 1467.048 YPM

Total Distance: 1348.059 Miles
Average Speed: 1463.968 YPM

Total Distance: 1339.428 Miles
Average Speed: 1463.541 YPM

Total Distance: 1349.433 Miles
Average Speed: 1455.018 YPM

Total Distance: 1365.181 Miles
Average Speed: 1454.6 YPM

Total Distance: 1347.494 Miles
Average Speed: 1446.344 YPM

Total Distance: 1357.449 Miles
Average Speed: 1443.821 YPM

Total Distance: 1365.451 Miles
Average Speed: 1435.18 YPM

Total Distance: 1378.463 Miles
Average Speed: 1403.036 YPM

Total Distance: 1340.537 Miles
Average Speed: 1390.64 YPM

Total Distance: 1354.781 Miles
Average Speed: 1361.811 YPM

Total Distance: 1402.522 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

26:56:13

26:57:9

26:42:25

27:0:15

26:57:15

26:45:39

26:57:15

26:50:16

27:2:46

27:31:19

27:10:24

27:31:49

27:44:28

28:10:26

28:1:36

28:34:37

30:12:36

212



