## Average Speed Report

## GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 YB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N) November 15th 2025, 5:39 pm

1.	YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY OJEDA)	Average Speed: 1505.617 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1351.776 Miles	Total Time: 26:20:10
2.	RANDYS SANSO (SANSO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1503.637 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1360.951 Miles	Total Time: 26:32:59
3.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (GALLO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1500.512 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1341.667 Miles	Total Time: 26:13:41
4.	KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1498.997 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1331.406 Miles	<b>Total Time: 26:3:13</b>
5.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU LOFT)	Average Speed: 1496.997 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1352.136 Miles	Total Time: 26:29:41
6.	JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1495.806 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1339.802 Miles	Total Time: 26:16:26
7.	MIKE MALAY (MALAY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1492.983 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1349.435 Miles	Total Time: 26:30:46
8.	ROBERT FREY (FREY BROTHERS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1492.255 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1341.006 Miles	Total Time: 26:21:36
9.	JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1487.728 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1349.603 Miles	Total Time: 26:36:35
10.	SAMMY RASSAOUANI (SAMMY)	Average Speed: 1487.588 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1353.177 Miles	Total Time: 26:40:58
11.	JAN JAWORSKI (JF JAWORSKI)	Average Speed: 1486.637 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1339.315 Miles	Total Time: 26:25:35
12.	JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI LOFT)	Average Speed: 1486.114 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1347.518 Miles	Total Time: 26:35:51
13.	YOHANDER MONTERO (MONTERO LOFT 2)	Average Speed: 1484.621 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1361.880 Miles	Total Time: 26:54:29
14.	FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1483.15 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1350.245 Miles	Total Time: 26:42:17

15.	LUKE MALIBORSKI (LUKE	Average Speed: 1479.897 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1359.009 Miles	Total Time: 26:56:13
16.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS)	Average Speed: 1479.595 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1359.515 Miles	Total Time: 26:57:9
17.	YUVEL BARRETO	Average Speed: 1477.349 YPM	
	(AMERICAN KING CUP)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1345.076 Miles	Total Time: 26:42:25
18.	MARIO HURTADO (MARIO HURTADO)	Average Speed: 1469.33 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1352.674 Miles	<b>Total Time: 27:0:15</b>
19.	JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE	Average Speed: 1468.97 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1349.833 Miles	Total Time: 26:57:15
20.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)	Average Speed: 1468.737 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1339.940 Miles	Total Time: 26:45:39
21.	LENIER GANDARA (GANDARA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1467.048 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1348.059 Miles	Total Time: 26:57:15
22.	ANASTACIO ROMAN	Average Speed: 1463.968 YPM	10tai 11111e. 20.57.15
ZZ.		Average Speed. 1405.900 TFW	
	(BUSHMASTER) 7 Races	Total Distance: 1339.428 Miles	Total Time: 26:50:16
23.			10tai 11111e. 20.50.10
25.	JOHN MARLES (J & J MARLES)	Average Speed: 1463.541 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1349.433 Miles	Total Time: 27:2:46
24.	MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN HAREZA)	Average Speed: 1455.018 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1365.181 Miles	Total Time: 27:31:19
25.	YASSER CASANOVA	Average Speed: 1454.6 YPM	
	(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1347.494 Miles	Total Time: 27:10:24
26.	IDALBERTO QUINTERO	Average Speed: 1446.344 YPM	
	(QUINTERO LOFT)	3	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1357.449 Miles	Total Time: 27:31:49
27.	ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL	Average Speed: 1443.821 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1365.451 Miles	Total Time: 27:44:28
28.	OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR	Average Speed: 1435.18 YPM	
	AGULIERA)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1378.463 Miles	Total Time: 28:10:26
29.	DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN	Average Speed: 1403.036 YPM	
	FORSYTH LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1340.537 Miles	<b>Total Time: 28:1:36</b>
30.	LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN	Average Speed: 1390.64 YPM	
	ANGELS LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1354.781 Miles	Total Time: 28:34:37
31.	GILBERT DELGADO (DR	Average Speed: 1361.811 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 1402.522 Miles	Total Time: 30:12:36